Privately held

- For socio-economic purposes 294,320 294,320

- For non socio-economic purpose 35 52

Other equity 860 860

Total 299,519 299,536

Cumulative Realised Loss from Sale and Liquidation 45

Total Gains  158,294

RHB Bank Group Basel II Pillar 3 Consolidated Quantitative Disclosures   30
th
 June 2011

Basel II Pillar 3 Consolidated Quantitative Disclosures   Page 46  of 47   Page 46 of 51

Table 22: Interest Rate Risk / Rate of Return Risk in the Banking Book

As at 30th June, 2011

Currency

Impact on Position as at Reporting Period
(50 basis points) Parallel Shift

Increase/(Decline) in Earnings (RM’000) Increase / (Decline) in Economic Value (RM’000)

Impact based on +50
basis points

Impact based on -50
basis points

Impact based on +50
basis points

Impact based on -50
basis points

MYR 30,344 (30,344) (577,136) 577,136

USD (2,080) 2,080 (9,241) 9,241

Others* (48) 48 (12,716)  12,716

Total 28,216  (28,216)  (599,093) 599,093

Note: * Inclusive of GBP, EUR, SGD, etc

As at 31st December, 2010

Currency

Impact on Position as at Reporting Period
(50 basis points) Parallel Shift

Increase/(Decline) in Earnings (RM’000) Increase / (Decline) in Economic Value (RM’000)

Impact based on +50
basis points

Impact based on -50
basis points

Impact based on +50
basis points

Impact based on -50
basis points

MYR 27,197  (27,197) (525,326) 525,326

USD (1,679) 1,679  (18,722) 18,722

Others* 937  (937) (12,336) 12,336

Total 26,455  (26,455) (556,384) 556,384

Note: * Inclusive of GBP, EUR, SGD, etc

RHB Bank Group Basel II Pillar 3 Consolidated Quantitative Disclosures   30
th
 June 2011

Basel II Pillar 3 Consolidated Quantitative Disclosures   Page 47  of 47   Page 47 of 51

 Table 23: Operational Risk Weighted Assets and Capital Charge

 As at 30th June, 2011

Operational Risk – BIA
RHB Bank Group

(RM’000)
RHB Bank Berhad

(RM’000)
RHB Islamic Bank

(RM’000)

Risk Weighted Assets 7,412,828 6,776,349 602,958

Risk Capital Charge 593,026 542,108 48,237

 As at 31st December, 2010

Operational Risk – BIA
RHB Bank Group

(RM’000)
RHB Bank Berhad

(RM’000)
RHB Islamic Bank

(RM’000)

Risk Weighted Assets 7,162,161 6,559,217 566,538

Risk Capital Charge 572,973 524,737 45,323